503130334 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALADIN LABS INC.	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.
Street Address:	7560 AIRPORT ROAD, UNIT 10
City:	MISSISSAUGA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12652502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)673-1842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905.673.3617

Email: nmorrison@nuvoresearch.com

Correspondent Name: NUVO RESEARCH INC. Address Line 1: 7560 AIRPORT ROAD

Address Line 4: MISSISSAUGA, CANADA L4T 4H4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE MORRISON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine Morrison/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest - Paladin#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Paladin#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Paladin#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Paladin#page4.tif

PATENT 503130334 REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0010

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO:

Nuvo Research Inc. ("Nuvo") and Zars Pharma, Inc. ("Zars"; Zars and

Nuvo are collectively referred to as, the "Debtor")

Dear Sirs:

Re: Discharge of Security Interest

The undersigned hereby confirms that the Debtor has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations secured under the Security Agreements dated as of May 24, 2012, made by each of Nuvo and Zars in favour of the undersigned and fully releases its security interests from any and all trademark, patent, industrial design and copyright registrations and applications and registrations now or previously held by the Debtor or its successors and assigns, including without limitation the trademark and patent registrations set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

Yours very truly,

PALADIN LABSANC.

6387378.1

SCHEDULE "A"

Canada

TRADEMARKS

Appln/Regn No.	
TMA 504,587	
TMA 606,275	
TMA 715,244	
1429889	
TMA 308,674	
TMA 710,627	
TMA 721,527	

PATENTS

Appln/Regn No.	
2,228,137	
2,345,492	
2,386,017	
2,408,585	
2,633,515	
2,569,121	
2,633,489	
2,747,845	
2,749,084	
2,757,302	
2,283,929	
2,617,934	
2,666,398	
2,734,300	
2,742,603	

United States

TRADEMARKS

Appln/Regn No.	
3556292	
2502563	
2505086	
3406582	

3410346	
3231128	
3915216	
3915217	
3296134	
3537479	

PATENTS

Appln/Regn No.
5658583
5667799
5919479
6245347
6726673
6546281
6453648
6528086
6340472
6465006
6306431
6303142
6955819
6756053
7094228
6780426
11146917
11640101
11640117
11640139
11640140
11640444
11640445
11796145
12063028
8252838
12281258
12340246
12459998
12625202
12660865
12752384
12761540

12773239
12914867
13006780
13049650
13127470
13392498
60705498
60771030
60778103
60829756
61112123
61211600
61237252
61247222
61250452
61260351
61264724
61289962
61289967
61312629
61332157
61349712

RECORDED: 01/09/2015